FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



Zones Contact:

media@zones.com

Zones Announces Availability of Zones Cloud v2.0

New Platform Makes Managing Cloud Subscriptions Easier Than Ever Before

Auburn, WA, May 11, 2020 — Zones LLC, unveils Zones Cloud v2.0, a new cloud e-commerce platform. Zones Cloud v2.0 will enable clients to transact and manage their cloud subscriptions, control their cloud spend, and optimize all of their related IT assets using software asset management (SAM) tools and engagements. This new tool will give every Zones client a digital experience that is simple, easy to use, and provides accessibility 24/7 for the procurement, optimization, tracking, and management of all cloud hardware and software, throughout its entire lifecycle.

Since Zones Cloud inception last August 2019, the platform has been a critical component of Zones' Digital Transformation strategy, used to help clients drive growth, foster innovation, and expand their overall presence by leveraging cloud solutions. Over the past several months, the company has been working hard to gather client feedback, make improvements, and implement new capabilities. Zones Cloud v2.0 is the product of that hard work, and it is a more robust platform that is more agile and powerful than its predecessor. New features that users can enjoy with Zones Cloud v2.0 include a cleaner user experience, new order workflows to simplify the subscription process, and a new marketplace that includes offers from top software partners.

"I'm excited to be part of our Zones digital transformation," said Saad Ayub, PhD, Chief Digital Officer at Zones. "Our customers have been asking for help managing their cloud and software subscriptions, and I see no slowdown in the adoption of more and more SaaS and cloud solutions by our clients. These investments that our Zones leadership team is making into solutions such as Zones Cloud will help our clients improve operational efficiencies and provide true value-added benefits. This new platform will help clients procure and manage their cloud and software

subscriptions and gain the visibility and transparency they are asking us for when it comes to managing their cloud costs."

With this new and improved Zones Cloud marketplace, clients will have a broad array of new options to scale their business quickly. They'll be able to explore new cloud tools ranging from Azure and AWS to Office 365 to SharePoint Online, and many more. Zones Cloud is now live; all interested clients can contact their Zones Account Manager to begin taking their cloud journey to the next level.

About Zones

Zones, LLC, a \$2.4B global IT solution provider, delivers products and services to help companies make a complete digital transformation – from desktop to data center – to the cloud and beyond. Our expertise is reflected in our Solution Environments: Workplace Modernization, Network Optimization, Data Center Transformation, and Security Fortification. We leverage a deep portfolio from top-tier technology brands to enable scalability, security, and efficient IT deployments, utilizing the highest levels of technical certification from key partners, including Cisco Gold, Dell EMC Titanium, HPE Platinum, and others. Zones nfrastructure, the Services Company of ZonesTM, provides comprehensive service delivery of innovative technology solutions and advanced lifecycle management capabilities. Zones was named to the 2018 CRN Managed Services Provider 500 list as a member of the Elite 150 and is an eleven-time recipient of the Microsoft Excellence in Operations award. Headquartered in Auburn, WA, Zones operates in more than 80 countries, with multiple regional and executive offices, several distribution facilities, IT partners, and a number of service affiliates around the world. As a certified Minority Business Enterprise (MBE) and holder of an elite Corporate Plus Certification, we've proven our ability to support many of the world's largest corporations. For additional information, visit the company's website at www.zones.com or call (800) 408-9663. Follow Zones on Twitter @Zones and on LinkedIn at Zones, LLC.

Follow Zones: <u>Twitter</u> and <u>LinkedIn</u>

Copyright ©2020. All rights reserved.